## **UNOFFICIAL CO**



Chicago Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#. 1719957212 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2017 01:50 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20170701684466

ST/CO Stamp 0-736-439-744 ST Tax \$270.00 CO Tax \$135.00

THE GRANTOR(S), Patricia LaPorte, as Joint Trustee of The La Porte Family Trust, dated July 17, 2000, of the Village of Oak Lawn, County of Cock, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand raid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to Benjamin Ferrusquia, Jr. and Silvia Ferrusquia, not as tenants in common, but a Joint Tenants,

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 6545 W. 81st Pl., Surbank, Illinois 60459

of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 4 IN VALLERA'S MASSASOIT AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIPD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, general tixes for the year 2016 and subsequent years;

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Execution Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 24-08-402-015-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 9913 S. Massasoit Ave., Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453 -

3748

Village of.

Oak Lawn

Village

of Oak Lawn

Patricia LaPorte, as Joint Trustee of the

LaPorte Family Trust, dated July 17, 2000

Real Estate Transfer Tax Village of

\$300 Oak Lawn

02993

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

18-Jul-2017 135.00 COUNTY: 270.00 ILLINOIS: 405.00 TOTAL:

Real Estate Transfer Tax

\$1,000

der l Estate Transfer Tax

01863

03652

| 20170701684466 | 0-736-439-744

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Patricia LaPorte, Joint Trustee of The LaPorte Family Trust, dated July 17, 2000, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

EDWARD M O'DONNELL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois
P., Commission Expires Apr 27, 2020

AMMANIAN, MDBOOK Shabite

Johns Clarks Office

Prepared By:

Edward M. O'Donnell 9322 S. Bell Ave.

Chicago, Illinois 60643

Mail To: Ferrusquia Jr Benjamin Ferrusquia Jr 99135, Massasoi T Are. Oak Lawn, II.60453-3748

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Benjamin Ferrusquia, Jr. 9913 S. Massasoit Ave. Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453